

**Rock River Water Reclamation District**  
**Winnebago STP Abandonment, Capital Project No. 1566**  
*Bid Opening Date and Time: August 21, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.*

				Engineer's Estimate		Kelsey Excavating, Inc.		Northern Illinois Service Company		Sjostrom & Sons, Inc.		N-Trak Group, LLC		Martin & Company Excavating		Civil Constructors, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Lagoon Bio-Solids Disposal	4,300	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 784,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 860,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 838,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 924,500.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 786,900.00
2	Demolition	1	LS	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	Grading & Shaping	6	ACRE	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 220,200.00	\$ 51,341.00	\$ 308,046.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
4	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Adjust Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Sidewalk Removal	1,374	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,122.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 687.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 755.70	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,236.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,122.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,374.00
7	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	296	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,960.00
8	PCC Curb & Gutter, Type M-4.18	116	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,220.00
9	Recycled Asphalt Pavement	4,372	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,836.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,836.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 21,422.80	\$ 14.77	\$ 64,574.44	\$ 19.00	\$ 83,068.00
10	Aggregate Surface Course	1,190	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 5,831.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 5,593.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,900.00
11	Perimeter Fence Removal	1,165	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,504.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,825.00
12	Perimeter Fence	1,431	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,930.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 37,206.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,068.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,930.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 40,783.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 45,792.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 41,499.00
13	Access Gate, 24' Wide	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	Electric Gate Actuator	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,909.00	\$ 5,909.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Seeding & Fertilizing	4.9	ACRE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,250.00
16	Silt Fence	1,410	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,031.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00
17	Pipe Protection	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
18	Stabilized Construction Entrance	90	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 23.55	\$ 2,119.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	Electrical Duct Bank, 2-1", 1-2"	321	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,445.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,124.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,198.00
20	Underground Junction Box	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
21	General Electrical	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 699,025.00		\$ 770,168.00		\$ 1,396,727.00		\$ 1,530,627.95		\$ 1,622,148.40		\$ 1,635,032.44		\$ 1,647,764.00